The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are

general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions for

these components.

General Items

Total

YEAR 9 SRS - 2025

Student Diary Owned
Writers Toolbook Subscription Hired
Adobe Subscription Hired
Wellbeing Pastoral Care Program IRL/TCS

including journal Owned
Clickview Subscription Hired
Education Perfect Subscription Used

20
42

23

64
165

English (Core)

Maths (Core)

HasSS (Core)

HPE (Core)

Science (Core)

* Digitech

* Industrial
Technology

Play: Twelve Angry Men Hired
Novel: Bone Sparrow or Walk in My Shoes Hired

Printed reference materials and course
supplies Used

Textbook - Cambridge Essential Mathematics
for the Aus. Curriculum (3rd edition - 2019)  Hired

Printed workboks and sheets Used

Printed reference materials and worksheets Used

Reference materials, course supplies and
consumables Used

Safety glasses, aprons and gloves Hired

Printed reference materials and worksheets Used

Materials and chemicals for Prac experiments Used

Robotics hardware Hired



* Media

*Visual Arts

* Drama

* Dance

* Music

* Food Nutrition
and Design

* Design

* Junior
Engineering (JEN)

* Japanese

Timber, Steel, glue, nails and screws
Safety glasses, ear muffs, dust masks and
gloves

Various texts eg. Let's talk about media
Consumables SD cards, software audio,
cameras

Text and Reference books

Cameras, audio visual equipment
Consumables paints, clay, glue, utensils, card
and paper

Skate by Deborah Oswald
Reference books and scripts
Costume hire, scripts and props

Costume hire and props

Musical Instruments
Head Phones, sheet music
Guitar pics, strings, drumsticks

Practical Ingredients and sewing materials
Consumables (dish cloths, detergent,

laundry)

Textbook - Total Food 1
Textbook - Total Food 2
Apron, hair nets, gloves

Printed reference materials and worksheets

Reference materials, consumables and

worksheets

Consumables - cardboard, glue and tape

Course supplies and worksheets

Used

Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired
Hired

Used
Hired
Used
Hired
Hired
Hired

Hired
Used

Used

Used
Hired
Hired
Hired

Used

Used

Used

Used

50

30
75
45

30
105
20
30

55
90
20
20
50
30
30
130
50
50
30

180

30

10
40
50
30

20
40

40

50
50
15
15

41

15
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10

10
10
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