The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions for these components.

General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
General Items	Student Diary	Owned	20	20
	Writers Toolbook Subscription	Hired	42	42
	Adobe Subscription Wellbeing Pastoral Care Program IRL/TCS	Hired	10	10
	including journal	Owned	23	23
	Clickview Subscription	Hired	6	6
	Education Perfect Subscription	Used	64	64
Total			165	165

YEAR 9 SRS - 2025

		Type of	Acquisition	Value (to
Subject	Resource	Resource	cost	parent)
English (Core)			54	1 26
	Play: Twelve Angry Men	Hired	28	3 10
	Novel: Bone Sparrow or Walk in My Shoes Printed reference materials and course	Hired	16	5 6
	supplies	Used	10) 10
Maths (Core)			78	3 27
	Textbook - Cambridge Essential Mathematic for the Aus. Curriculum (3rd edition - 2019)	s Hired	68	3 17
	Printed workboks and sheets	Used	10	
HaSS (Core)			12	2 12
	Printed reference materials and worksheets	Used	12	2 12
HPE (Core)			12	2 12
	Reference materials, course supplies and consumables	Used	12	2 12
Science (Core)			75	5 55
	Safety glasses, aprons and gloves	Hired	3(
	Printed reference materials and worksheets	Used	10) 10
	Materials and chemicals for Prac experiments	s Used	35	5 35
* Digitech			25	5 10
	Robotics hardware	Hired	25	5 10
* Industrial Technology			80) 16

	Timber, Steel, glue, nails and screws Safety glasses, ear muffs, dust masks and	Used	50	10
	gloves	Hired	30	6
* Media			75	15
	Various texts eg. Let's talk about media Consumables SD cards, software audio,	Hired	45	9
	cameras	Hired	30	6
*Visual Arts			105	21
	Text and Reference books	Hired	20	4
	Cameras, audio visual equipment Consumables paints, clay, glue, utensils, card	Hired	30	6
	and paper	Used	55	11
* Drama			90	20
	Skate by Deborah Oswald	Hired	20	5
	Reference books and scripts	Used	20	5
	Costume hire, scripts and props	Hired	50	10
* Dance			30	6
•	Costume hire and props	Hired	30	6
* Music			130	26
	Musical Instruments	Hired	50	10
	Head Phones, sheet music	Hired	50	10
	Guitar pics, strings, drumsticks	Used	30	6
* Food Nutrition				
and Design			180	41
	Practical Ingredients and sewing materials Consumables (dish cloths, detergent,	Used	30	15
	laundry)	Used	10	5
	Textbook - Total Food 1	Hired	40	5
	Textbook - Total Food 2	Hired	50	6
	Apron, hair nets, gloves	Hired	30	6
	Printed reference materials and worksheets	Used	20	4
* Design			40	10
	Reference materials, consumables and worksheets	Used	40	10
* Junior				
Engineering (JEN)			50	10
	Consumables - cardboard, glue and tape	Used	50	10
* Japanese			15	3
	Course supplies and worksheets	Used	15	3